

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2821/2025

M/S Inder Mohan Gupta

.....Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Adv.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.10.2025

1. Heard Mr. R. K. Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner at length and perused the record.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. On asking of the Court, Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG has caused appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7.
3. In lieu of the fact that time is the essence in the instant matter, Ms. Kohli is directed to have instructions/file reply positively on or before the next date of hearing. She is also directed to produce the original record of the instant case on the next date of hearing with a view to render effective assistance with regard to the averments pleaded in the instant petition.
4. Keeping in view the urgency expressed, Registry is directed to list the instant matter on **15.10.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.10.2025
Riya Kochhar

