

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 28212025  
CM No. 6515/2025

M/S Inder Mohan Gupta Th Inder Mohan .....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)  
Gupta

Through: Mr. Uday Bhaskar, Advocate with  
Mr. R K Gupta, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.10.2025**

1. Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 7 subject to the petitioner taking necessary steps within three days. Reply shall be filed by the official respondents by next date of hearing.
2. List on 28.10.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**15.10.2025**  
*Mahavir*