

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2821/2025

M/S Inder Mohan Gupta

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R K Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the parties states at Bar that on 10.10.2025, Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG had appeared in the matter, on the asking of the Court and it has orally been assured that the respondents would not proceed with the allotment of contract in favour of the beneficiary/s.

Mr. R K Gupta, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the respondents have abided by their oral assurance till date.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the instant petition, which however, shall be last and final opportunity, with an advance copy to the counsel opposite. She is also directed to produce the original record before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **25.11.2025**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge