

Serial No. 123

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2821/2025

M/s Inder Mohan Gupta

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(25.11.2025)

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered
today. Adjourned.

List on **27.11.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.11.2025

Shivalee