

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2821/2025
CM No. 6516/2025**

M/S Inder Mohan GuptaAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate.

Vs.

U.T of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.04.2026)

On mention, the matter is taken up, out of turn.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

Adjourned at request.

List on **15.04.2026**, in the supplementary cause list.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.04.2026
Renu