

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2821/2025  
CM No. 6515/2025

M/s Inder Mohan Gupta

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Ishna Vaid, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2026**

Reply on behalf of respondents 1 to 7 stands filed.

Learned counsel for respondent No.8, Advocate Mandeep Reen is directed to file reply on behalf of respondent No.8 by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 02.06.2026. सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
05.05.2026  
Raj Kumar